TE 706/
TE 706-AVR
Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Ръководство за обслужване bg
Upute za uporabu hr
Instrukcja obsługi pl

TE 706-AVR breaker is referred to as “ the power tool ”.
Location of identification data on the power tool.
The type designation can be found on the rating plate
and the serial number on the side of the motor housing.
Make a note of this data in your operating instructions
and always refer to it when making an enquiry to your
Hilti representative or service department.
Type:
Serial No.:
Warning signs
Symbols
General
warning
Warning:
electricity
Warning:
hot surface
Read the
 operating
instructions
before use.
Return waste
 material for
recycling
Lock-
symbol
Equipped with
theft protection
system
Printed: 20.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5136225 / 000 / 00Printed: 20.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5136225 / 000 / 01
12
en
2. Description
2.1 Use of the power tool as intended
The power tool is designed for medium-duty chiseling
work. It is suitable for breaking/removing and demol-
ishing concrete, masonry, stone or asphalt. It is intended
for use on construction sites of all kinds.
The power tool may be operated only when connected
to a power supply providing a voltage and frequency in
compliance with the information given on its rating plate.
Changes or modifications to the power tool are not per-
missible.
2.2 Important features of the power tool
2.2.1 Active vibration reduction
● The TE 706-AVR is equipped with an active vibration
reduction system which cuts vibration to 40 % of that
of the TE 706 (without Active Vibration Reduction).
2.2.2 Theft protection system (option)
● The power tool may be equipped with the optional
theft protection system. If the power tool is equipped
with this feature, it can be activated and made ready
for operation only by way of the corresponding acti-
vation key.
2.2.3 Chuck
● TE-Y (SDSmax) quick-change chuck
2.2.4 Switch
● On/off switch
● 3-position power level selection switch (100 %, 75 %,
50 %)
● Chisel adjustment and locking switch (for 24 click-
stop positions per revolution)
3. Tools and accessories
TE 706/TE 706-AVR
TE-Y chuck (SDSmax)
Pointed chisel
Flat chisel